SUNPOINT TRADING LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sun Finlease (Gujarat) Limited) (CIN No. - L46109GJ1988PLC010293)

Regd. Office: 3, Ravipushp Apartment, B/s. Navneet House, Memnagar, Ahmedabad-380052. Phone No. (079) 27496313 Email id- sfgl1988@gmail.com

Website: www.sfgl.in.net

14th April, 2025

To,
Head - Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Lal Bahadur Shastri Rd, Kurla West,
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400070.

Symbol: SUNPOINT

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and participants) Regulations, 2018.

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, we enclose herewith the Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2025, duly certified by a Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, SUNPOINT TRADING LIMITED,

(Formerly Known as Sun Finlease (Gujarat) Limited

Kalpesh Kumar Patel

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Membership No. A64129



Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd.

S E B I REGISTERED CATEGORY I REGISTRAR 8 TRANSFER AGENT



A-802, Samudra Complex off C G Road Navrangpura Near Girish Cold Drinks Ahmedabad -380009. Tel No:- +91 07940024135.

Ref No. BSS/SE-AU Date : 31 Mar 2025

SUNPOINT TRADING LIMITED 3,Ravipushp Apartment, B/s. Navneet House, Memnagar, Ahmedabad AHMEDABAD 380052

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31 Mar 2025.

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January, 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLICY/2019/14 dated 25th January, 2019. SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24/01/2019

In reference to the above captioned regulation, We confirm that no dematerialization request for equity shares of your Company has received during the period 31 Dec 2024 to 31 Mar 2025.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

m

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534